
LORETO CONVENT SCHOOL
2025 School Dates

 
Term 1

Wednesday 15 January New Learner Orientation
Thursday 16 January School starts for all learners

21 – 24 February Mid-term break
Friday 21 March Human Rights day

Friday 28 March School ends
 

Term 2
Tuesday 8 April School starts for all learners

Friday 18 April Good Friday
Monday 21 April Family Day

28 April – 2 May School is closed
Monday 16 June Youth Day
Friday 27 June School ends

 
Term 3

Tuesday 22 July School starts for all learners
Wednesday 24 September Heritage Day

Wednesday 1 October School ends
 

Term 4
Wednesday 15 October School starts for all learners

Friday 5 December School ends


